will need to be approved on an annual basis by the shareholders of the Resulting Issuer.  For a complete summary and

description of the Option Plan, see “Information Concerning SSH – Stock Option Plan” in Part III of this Filing

Statement.

Escrowed Securities

CPC Escrow Agreement:

SSH  received of the consent of SSH shareholders to amendments to the CPC Escrow Agreement as available under

the changes to the CPC Policy made effective January 1, 2021.

Subject to the CPC Escrow Agreement among SSH, the Escrow Agent and the founding shareholders of SSH, 25% of

such securities shall be released from escrow on the completion of the Proposed Transaction (the “Initial Release”)

and an additional 25% shall be released on the dates that are 6 months, 12 months and 18 months following the Initial

Release.

Name and Municipality of

Residence of Securityholder

Designation of Class Prior to Giving Effect to the

Proposed Transaction

After Giving Effect to the

Proposed Transaction (1)

No. of securities

held in escrow

Percentage

of Class

No. of Resulting

Issuer Shares to

be held in escrow

Percentage of

Class

SXR Capital Corp.(2), Vancouver,

B.C.

Common 1,000,000 19.07 1,000,000 1.46%

Toby Pierce, Vancouver, B.C. Common 800,000 15.26% 800,000 1.17%

Chris Beltgens, Vancouver, B.C.  Common 200,000 3.82% 200,000 0.29%

Dain Currie, Cayman Islands Common 100,000 1.91% 100,000 0.15%

Andros Capital Corp. (3), North

Vancouver, B.C.

 1,000,000 19.07% 1,000,000 1.46%

TOTAL:  3,100,000 59.13% 3,100,000 4.53%

Note:

(1) Assumes that the escrowed shareholders noted in this table do no purchase Resulting Issuer Shares under the SSH Private

Placement.

(2) A private company of which Mr. Hugh Rogers is the principal shareholder.

(3) A private company of which Mr. Alex Langer is the principal shareholder.

Value Security Escrow Agreement:

The following shares will be deposited upon completion of the Proposed Transaction under the Value Security Escrow

Agreement to be entered into concurrent with the completion of the Proposed Transaction among the Resulting Issuer,

those insiders of the Resulting Issuer and the Escrow Agent whereby 10% of such securities shall be released from